F ORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	04-26-20	Docket No.: P-1109-US1 2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER			
OMB ND. 0851-C011 (exp.4/94) 4.12.00				Patent	and Trademark C
Po8A/REV02 Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼			▼	•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa				riginal documents	or copy there
1. Name of conveyir g party(ies): Daniel Yellin	AFR 12 Tria	2. Name and address of receiving p Name: D.S.P.C. TECHNOLOGI			
	APR	Address:	1 Ben Gurion	Street	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Vies 2 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u></u>	
X Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Givat	Shmuel	State/P	rov.:
Other		Country: L	srael	ZIP: <u>5</u> 1	1905
Execution Date: February 18, 2000		Additional name	(s) & address(es	s) 🗆 Yes	; 531 No
Patent Application No Filing			tent No.(s)		
09/443,864 11/19/	99 '				
09/443,864 11/19/	99 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	🗌 Yes	X No		
09/443,864 11/19/9 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	Additional numbers correspondence			ions and patents in	nvolved:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	Additional numbers correspondence ed:	6. Total numb	er of applicat	ions and patents in	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	Additional numbers	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3	er of applicat 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exce	\$ <u>40.(</u> ess or insufficiency	00
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: John L. Welsh	Additional numbers correspondence ed:	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3	er of applicat 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exce	\$ <u>40.</u> (00
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: John L. Welsh Registration No. 13,(2)	Additional numbers correspondence ed:	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclos credite	er of applicat 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exce d or debited to	\$ <u>40.(</u> ess or insufficiency	90 shouid be
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: <u>John L. Welsh</u> Registration No. <u>13,(2)</u> Address: <u>AQUILL: O. WELSH & FL</u>	Additional numbers correspondence ed: 	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclos credite 8 Author	er of applicat 37 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exce d or debited to ized to be cha	ess or insufficiency o deposit account arged to deposit ac	90 shouid be
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: John L. Welsh Registration No. <u>13,(2)</u> Address: <u>AQUILINO. WELSH & FL</u> 2341 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 11	Additional numbers correspondence ed: 	 Total numb Total fee (3 Enclos credite Author Deposit act 	er of applicat 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exce d or debited to	ess or insufficiency o deposit account arged to deposit ac	90 shouid be
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: John L. Welsh Registration No. <u>13,62</u> Address: <u>AQUILL'SO. WELSH & FL</u> 2341 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 11 City: <u>Arlington</u> St 	Additional numbers correspondence ed: AXMAN 2 tate/Prov.: VA	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclos credite 8 Author	er of applicat 37 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exce d or debited to ized to be cha	ess or insufficiency o deposit account arged to deposit ac	90 shouid be
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: John L. Welsh Registration No. <u>33,(2)</u> Address: <u>AQUILINO. WELSH & FL</u> 2341 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 11 City: <u>Arlington</u> St	Additional numbers correspondence ed: AXMAN 2 ate/Prov.: VA P: 22202	 Total numb Total fee (3 Enclos credite Author Deposit act 	er of applicat 37 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exce d or debited to ized to be cha	ess or insufficiency o deposit account arged to deposit ac	90 shouid be
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: John L. Welsh Registration No. <u>13,(2)</u> Address: AQUILINO. WELSH & FL 2341 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 11 City: Arlington St Country: <u>USA</u> ZI	Additional numbers correspondence ed: AXMAN 2 ate/Prov.: VA P: 22202	 Total numb Total fee (3 C Enclos credite Author Deposit act 05-0649 	er of applicat 37 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exce d or debited to ized to be cha	ess or insufficiency o deposit account arged to deposit ac	90 shouid be
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: John L. Welsh Registration No. 33,62 Address: AQUILL'SO. WELSH & FL 2341 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 11 City: Arlington St Country: USA ZI	Additional numbers correspondence ed:	 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclos credite Author 8. Deposit ac 05-0649 E THIS SPACE 	er of applicat 37 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exce d or debited to ized to be che count number	arged to deposit ac	b0 should be ecount
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: John L. Welsh Registration No. 13,(2) Address: AQUILINO. WELSH & FL 2341 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 11 City: Arlington St Country: USA ZI 4/26/2000 TTON11 0000005 050649 094438 1+10:581 40:00 ftH 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and below	Additional numbers correspondence ed:	 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclos credite Author 8. Deposit ac 05-0649 E THIS SPACE 	er of applicat 37 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exce d or debited to ized to be che count number	arged to deposit ac	b0 should be ecount

REEL: 010721 FRAME: 0354

•

	13. MAR. 2008	0 10:52	EITAN PE	ARL LATZER+COHEN-ZEDEK	. 01	640	.842	
E	i •		-	ASSIGNMENT				
	name and address of assignee	acknowledge	d. each under	luable consideration, the r signed inventor has sold and . TECHNOLOGIES LTD. 11 Ben Gurion Street Givat Shmuel 51905 Israel	ecsipt and sufficiency i assigned, and by these	of which presente	are hereby hereby sells	
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to							
	title of Invention	N	ETHOD AND	APPARATUS FOR REDUC	ING SPREAD-SPECTR	um noisi	E	
		as set forth in	this United S	tates Patent Application				
	check one		uted concurre	ntiy herewith				
		Seria	No. 09/443,	864 filed November 19, 1991				
	and all Letts and all reiss and assigns entirely as w Eac	Id United State are Patent of the sues or extensis to the full end rough have been that the under	s Patent Applic e United State ons thereof, to of the term of held and enjo signed hereby a term to said 63	eation including any and all div s which may issue on any au be held and enjoyed by said r terms for which any and all byed by the undersigned had t authorizes and requests the C SIGNEE, its successors or ass a and covenants that he has ti	Asions or continuations the chappication or for said ASSIGNEE, its successor such Latters patent may his Assignment not been i commissioner of Patents a commissioner of Patents a long in accordance herew	invention, s, legal re be granted made; nd Traden ith:	d as fully and narks to issue	

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests, herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

conflict herewith; Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemest necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention:

of the United States for said invention; Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Eltan, Peerl, Latzer & Cohen-Zedek the power to insert in this Assignmen: any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Tracemark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS							
Name: YELLIN, Daniei	Signature	Date: 18/0/0000					
Name:	Signature:	Date:					
Name:	Signature:	Date:					
Name:	Signature:	Date:					
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES							
Name: harry Ashkane De	Signature: Rom	Date: 13/2/ 2000					
	Signature:	Date: 18/2/21					

Note: Prima facie (syldence of execution may be optionally obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a cartificate from a U.S. Consul. p-1100/1109/us1/asignment (z) (5/1/2000: 1)

RECORDED: 04/12/2000

PATENT REEL: 010721 FRAME: 0355